## **CERTIFICATE**

## **DIN EN ISO 13485**



PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH herewith certifies that the company

## SUND GmbH + Co. KG

Certificate holder: SUND GmbH + Co. KG

Victoriaallee 1, 22143 Hamburg, Germany

Scope:

Production, distribution and storage of non-sterile gloves, Distribution and storage of condoms and lubricants, production,

distribution and storage of non-sterile isolation gowns

**Certified location:** FIPP Handelsmarken GmbH + Co. KG

Victoriaallee 1, 22143 Hamburg, Germany

**Scope:** Production, distribution and storage of non-sterile gloves

Distribution and storage of condoms and lubricants

Certified location: Bingold GmbH + Co. KG

Victoriaallee 1, 22143 Hamburg, Germany

**Scope:** Production, distribution and storage of non-sterile gloves,

production, distribution and storage of non-sterile isolation gowns

has implemented and maintains a quality system I accordance with DIN EN ISO 13485:2021 Through an audit, documented in an report, performed by PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH, it was verified that the quality system fulfills the requirements.

This certificate is valid from: 14.01.2024

until: 13.01.2027

Audit report no: V-017288

Certificate registration no. K23652-20241121-Q-en







Gäufelden, 2024-11-21

Manager of Certification Authority Health care

This is the English translation of the original German certificate. For legal reasons, the original German certificate is valid.

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH | Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16 | 71126 Gäufelden Telefon (0 70 32) 78 08-0 | Fax (0 70 32) 78 08-50 | info@pueg.de | www.pueg.de